
Descendants of
G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

Richard C. Barbieri
 
 
 



Table of Contents

Produced by Legacy

1Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

1    First Generation

2    Second Generation

4    Third Generation

7    Fourth Generation

11    Fifth Generation

13    Sixth Generation

14Name Index



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

1
Produced by Legacy

First Generation

1.  G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell  was born circa 1827 in Inchicore, Ireland and died on 28 Sep 1887 in
Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland about age 60.

General Notes: The burial record record for William Tyrrell listed a Monica Sherry, a niece, as providing the
information. There is a record of  a Monica Tyrrell marrying a James Sherry on the same day a Patrick Tyrrell married
an Ellen Sherry. It appears a brother and sister married a brother and sister. However their ages suggest they were born
early 1840s and a search of online records so far digitized shows twins Patrick and Monica Tyrrell born 1833. These
families appear to be in Dublin after 1900.   However, because of doubt with their births, a search continued on
Rathmines Parish Register (south of Goldenbridgeand not digitized) but very few Tyrrells were listed per its index.
Further research would need to be conducted.

NY shows a death record for William Tyrrell wife Anna DaVerne and daughter Francis.  There's no date and there's no
other information to suggest that William came to NY and died there.

Noted events in his life were:

• He resided at 2 Richmond Street in 1875 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland.

• He worked at a blacksmith in 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 3 Byrnes Cottages in 1887 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland.

William married Margaret Rourke on 5 Sep 1853 in Finglas, Ireland. Margaret was born circa 1827 in Ireland and died on
31 Jan 1875 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland about age 48. The cause of her death was Cancer of Uterus.  Another name
for Margaret was Margaret O'Rourke and O'Reilly.

Marriage Notes: William Tyrrell to Margaret O'Reilly in Finglas Roman Catholic Parish, the bride's maid was Monica
Tyrrell.  It's possible that O'Reilly was transcribed incorrectly.  A Monica Tyrrell immigrated to New York in 1880 and
lived with Frances Tyrrell

Noted events in her life were:

• She worked at a school teacher in 1873 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 2 M i. Great Grandfather Patrick Tyrrell  was born on 7 Mar 1859 in Dublin, Ireland and died on 20 Nov

1895 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland at age 36.

+ 3 F ii. Ellen Tyrrell was born circa 1865 in Finglas, Ireland.

William next married Anna Daverne. Anna was born circa 1827 in France.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 4 F i. Monica Tyrrell  was born circa 1854 in Ireland and died on 21 Sep 1928 in Hawthorne Westchester

County, NY about age 74.

5 F ii. Francis A. Tyrrell was born on 12 Dec 1860 in Dublin, Ireland and died on 6 May 1945 in Manhattan,
NY at age 84. Another name for Francis was Fannie.

General Notes: Paid for her nephews Jerome, Francis and Robert Patrick, sons of Patrick, to come to the
U.S. and then disinherited them.  Documents show various years of birth, but they all show her being born
on 12 December.  William married Margaret in 1853 so Francis woud have been born before then.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

2
Produced by Legacy

Second Generation (Children)

2.  Great Grandfather Patrick Tyrrell  (William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1) was born on 7 Mar 1859 in Dublin,
Ireland and died on 20 Nov 1895 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland at age 36. The cause of his death was
Inflamation of Lungs.

Noted events in his life were:

• He resided at New Ardrossan Vessels in 1871 in Ayrshire, Scotland.

• He worked at a cook in 1871 in Ayrshire, Scotland.

• He worked at an iron planer in 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 284 Crown Street in 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 100 South St in 1883 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 139 South Wellington St in 1886 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 121 South Wellington Street in 1888 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He worked at an Iron Driller in 1891 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 45 Florence Street in 1894 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

Patrick married Mary Ann McGarry  on 14 Apr 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland. Mary was born on 16
Apr 1862 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died on 26 Sep 1909 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland
at age 47. The cause of her death was Nephritus.

Noted events in her life were:

• She resided at 120 South Wellington in 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• She worked at a power loom weaver in 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• She resided at 127 South Wellington Street in 1901 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 6 F i. Elizabeth Margaret Tyrrell  was born on 27 Apr 1883 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and

died in Nov 1972 in Corona, NY at age 89.

7 M ii. William Tyrrell was born on 10 Dec 1884 in Hutchesontown, Glasgow, Scotland.

8 M iii. John James Tyrrell was born on 13 Nov 1886 in Hutchesontown, Glasgow, Scotland and died on 26 Sep
1909 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland at age 22. The cause of his death was Suicide -
Strangulation.

9 M iv. Samuel Francis Tyrrell  was born on 18 Nov 1889 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

General Notes: A Samuel Francis Tyrrell, a fireman, was on trial for stealing 12 Jul 1921 in Swansea,
Glamorgan, Wales.  His birth year was 1889.  Don't know if this was the same Samuel.

+ 10 M v. Grandfather Robert Patrick Tyrrell  was born on 15 Dec 1890 in Glasgow, Hutchinson, Lanarkshire
County, Scotland and died in Apr 1964 in New York at age 73.

+ 11 M vi. Frances Austin Tyrrell was born on 25 Nov 1893 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died
after 1952.

12 M vii. Jerome Joseph Tyrrell  was born on 29 Dec 1894 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died
on 28 Jun 1948 in Queens, NY at age 53.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

3
Produced by Legacy

Jerome married Isabel Tyrrell on 18 Sep 1926 in Manhattan, NY. Isabel was born in 1898 in Ireland.
Another name for Isabel was Bridget.

3.  Ellen Tyrrell (William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1) was born circa 1865 in Finglas, Ireland.

Noted events in her life were:

• She resided at 10 Aungier Street in 1901 in Dublin, Ireland.

Ellen married Michael Sproule on 2 Nov 1881 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland. Michael was born circa 1860 in Ireland
and died circa 1900 in Ireland about age 40.  Another name for Michael was Sprowle.

Children from this marriage were:
13 M i. William Sproule was born in 1865 in Ireland.

14 M ii. James Sprowle was born on 21 Nov 1881 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland.

15 M iii. Michael Sprowle  was born circa 1883 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland.

16 F iv. Francis Sprowle  was born on 4 Sep 1888 in Goldenbridge (Dublin), Ireland.

4.  Monica Tyrrell  (William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1) was born circa 1854 in Ireland and died on 21 Sep 1928 in
Hawthorne Westchester County, NY about age 74.

Noted events in her life were:

• She resided at Cranberry Street in 1880 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY.

• She worked at a saleswoman in 1880 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY.

Monica married John Frederick Jones on 2 Oct 1892 in Manhattan, NY. John was born in Mar 1865 in Kingson, England.

Noted events in his life were:

• He resided at 306 West 19th Street in 1900 in Manhattan, NY.

• He traveled on the SS Lucania in 1907 to Liverpool, England.

• He traveled on the SS Le Bretange in 1907 to New York.

• He resided at 2322 Eighth Ave in 1910 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 503 West 167th Street in 1920 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 452 West 153rd Street in 1930 in Manhattan, NY.

The child from this marriage was:
17 M i. Frederick Jones was born in 1899 in Manhattan, NY and died circa 1910 in Manhattan, NY about age

11.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

4
Produced by Legacy

Third Generation (Grandchildren)

6.  Elizabeth Margaret Tyrrell  (Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1) was born on
27 Apr 1883 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died in Nov 1972 in Corona, NY at age 89. Other names for
Elizabeth were Lillian and Lillie.

General Notes: In 1930 her husband isn't listed as living with her.  She has 3 boarders in addition to sons Edward and
William.  The boarders are James Kerr, Frank Martin and Samuel Tyrrell her brother.  The ship manifest shows her as
being 8 years older than her husband.  The 1920 census shows them being about the same age.  The dob used is from
the census.

Noted events in her life were:

• She resided at 109 South Wellington Street in 1905 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• She worked at a dairy keeper in 1907 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• She immigrated on the SS Columbia on 6 Nov 1910 at Ellis Island, NY.

• She worked at an actress in a theatre in 1920 in New York.

• She resided at West 102nd Street in 1930 in Manhattan, NY.

Elizabeth married Edward Quinn on 19 Dec 1907 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland. Edward was born on 23
May 1882 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died on 10 Oct 1923 in Manhattan, NY at age 41.

Marriage Notes: At St. Francis Roman Ctaholic Church, Glasgow,
Elizabeth Tyrrell of 120 South Wellington St., Glasgow, a dairy keeper, age 24,
daughter of Patrick Tyrrell, iron driller (deceased), and Mary Anne McGarry to
Edward Quin, of 286 South Wellington St., Glasgow, iron turner? (journeyman) age 24,
son of Edward Quin, hammerman? and Alice McGhee.
Patrick Harrison & Margaret Quin were witnesses.

Noted events in his life were:

• He worked at an iron turner in 1907 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 127 Wellington St in 1908 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He resided at 109 South Wellington St in 1910 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• He immigrated SS Columbia on 6 Nov 1910 at Ellis Island, NY.

• He had a residence in 1915 in New York.

• He worked at a bank guard in 1920 in New York.

• He resided at 98th Street in 1920 in Manhattan, NY.

Children from this marriage were:
18 M i. Francis Patrick Quinn  was born on 24 Oct 1908 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died on

6 Sep 1973 in Hawthorne Westchester County, NY at age 64.

Francis married Josephine Marie . Josephine died on 17 May 1978 in Hawthorne Westchester County,
NY.

19 M ii. Edward John Quinn was born on 30 May 1910 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died on
10 Aug 1986 in Zephyrhills, FL at age 76.

General Notes: 1920 Census shows him as being born in Scotland and immigrating 1910.

Birth 1911 Edward Quin, Hutchesontown District, Glasgow City, County of Lanark record would have to
be ordered.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

5
Produced by Legacy

Spouse may have been Edna G Hubbard marriage date 12 Apr 1946 in New York City

+ 20 M iii. William T. Quinn was born on 6 May 1912 in Manhattan, NY and died on 29 Apr 1994 in Carmrillo, CA
at age 81.

10.  Grandfather Robert Patrick Tyrrell  (Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1) was
born on 15 Dec 1890 in Glasgow, Hutchinson, Lanarkshire County, Scotland and died in Apr 1964 in New York at age 73.
Other names for Robert were Patrick Tyrrell and Robert Joseph Tyrrell.

General Notes: The ship manifest for when he immigrated shows his birth year as 1892.  The 1930 US Census has it as
1896.  The date used is from his WW I registration which he signed.  1930 census shows his occupation as a plumber
for the Grand Central Railroad.  The WW I registration shows the same thing.  The ship manifest lists him as Patrick
but the 1930 census shows Robert.  The WW I registration shows his name as Robert Joseph and the WW II
registration shows his name as Robert Patrick.  The dob for the draft registrations match.

Birth records for Hutchesontown Glasgow Scotland were searched up to 1900 but no record of Robert Tyrrell's birth
was found.

From Mary Jane Feurbacker.  "My grandfather moved there (Parkchester, NY) also and had an apartment in the next
bldg.

He remarried a Scottish lady named Sally (in '50's).  When she died they'd had parties singing the bar song, "I wonder
what became of Sally" Our Scottish sense of humor."

1930 Census shows Patrick and Anna Tryrell living at 279 Washington Street Bronx, NY.  Living there are sons
Joseph, Thomas and Charles so it's unlikely this is the same Patrick Tyrrell.

Noted events in his life were:

• He had a residence in 1901 in Glasgow, Govan, Scotland.

• He resided at 99 Gardner Street in 1910 in Hoboken, NJ.

• He immigrated on the SS Columbia on 28 Mar 1910 at Ellis Island, NY.

• He resided at 315 West 54th Street in 1911 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 43 West 98th Street in 1914 in Manhattan, NY.

• He received his U.S. citizenship on 4 Jan 1916 in Manhattan, NY.

• He was employed in a plumber for the Grand Central Railroad in 1917 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 174 West 97th Street in 1917 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 496 East 189th Street in 1917 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 496 E 189th Street in 1925 in Bronx, New York.

• He resided at Washington Ave in 1930 in Bronx, New York.

• He resided at 142 Edison Ave in 1940 in Bronx, New York.

• He resided at 300 East 39th Street in 1943 in Manhattan, NY.

• He traveled Queen Elizabeth in May 1959 to South Hampton, England.

Robert married Margaret Straiton  on 19 Oct 1914 in Manhattan, NY. Margaret was born on 24 Oct 1893 in Glasgow
(Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died on 18 Dec 1940 in Yonkers, NY at age 47. The cause of her death was Cancer.
Other names for Margaret were Anna, Magggie, and Scott.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

6
Produced by Legacy

Noted events in her life were:

• She immigrated on the SS Cameronia on 19 Oct 1914 at Ellis Island, NY.

• She traveled on the SS Columbia in Feb 1920 to Scotland.

• She traveled Caledonia on 5 Jul 1937 to Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.

• She traveled SS Calidonia from Glasgow on 3 Sep 1937 to Manhattan, NY.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 21 F i. Marie P. Tyrrell  was born on 30 Sep 1916 in New York and died on 27 Aug 1962 in Scarsdale, NY at

age 45.

+ 22 M ii. Father Robert William Tyrrell  was born on 11 Feb 1917 in Bronx, New York and died on 2 Dec 1987
in Bayville, NJ at age 70.

+ 23 F iii. Frances Helen Tyrrell was born on 3 Feb 1928 in Bronx, New York and died on 12 Oct 1992 in Fort
Lauderdale, FL at age 64.

Robert next married Sally.

11.  Frances Austin Tyrrell  (Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1) was born on 25 Nov
1893 in Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland and died after 1952. Another name for Frances was Frank.

General Notes: Haven't been able to locate Francis or his brother on the 1930 census. Frank A.Tyrell 1906 New York
City Census living at 221 Mercer Street.

Francis Tyrrell age 68 died 1957 in NY.  Age doesn't match

Noted events in his life were:

• He resided at 325 Garden Street in 1910 in Hoboken, NJ.

• He resided at 638 Garden Terr in 1910 in Hoboken, NJ.

• He immigrated on the SS Columbia on 28 Mar 1910 at Ellis Island, NY.

• He worked at a pipe fitter at American Canning Co in 1920 in New York.

• He resided at 140 98th Street in 1920 in Manhattan, NY.

• He resided at 47 Duncan Ave in 1940 in Jersey City, NJ.

• In 1943 he was living at 354 Bergen Ave Jersey City, NJ with his wife Irene and brother Samuel.  He was employed
at a Naval Base in Bayonne

• He resided at 354 Bergen Ave in 1943 in Jersey City, NJ.

Frances married Irene Johnson. Irene was born circa 1902 in New York and died on 16 Apr 1952 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY
about age 50.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 24 M i. Samuel Lester Tyrrell was born on 7 Aug 1919 in New York and died in Oct 1971 in New Jersey at age

52.

25 F ii. Norma T. Tyrrell was born on 5 Nov 1925 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY and died in Dec 1988 at age 63.

Norma married Loehner.

26 M iii. Edward W. Tyrrell was born on 13 Apr 1927 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY and died on 14 Nov 1988 at age
61.

General Notes: Place of death might be Smithtown, NY



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

7
Produced by Legacy

Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

20.  William T. Quinn (Elizabeth Margaret Tyrrell  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)
 was born on 6 May 1912 in Manhattan, NY and died on 29 Apr 1994 in Carmrillo, CA at age 81.

General Notes: 1920 census shows him immigrating before he was born.

One of the most familiar faces on TV in the 1960s, 1970s and 1980s, he was often seen as a bartender, judge, father,
sheriff or military officer. Tall, thin and bald, with a skull-like face, deep-set eyes and a sort of half-smile he was
probably best known as a TV actor although he appeared in some classic films. He was born on May 6, 1912 in New
York City and made his acting debut at age 2 in the Broadway production "Daddies." He made his film debut in 1918
at the age of 6 as Billy Quinn and a few films as child star including "The New School Teacher" (1924) as Pupil. He
didn't appear in another film until 36 years later. He worked in all facets of show business including vaudeville,
theatre, radio, films and television. He had a successful Broadway career and appeared in "The Bluebird", "That Smith
Boy" and "Winterset." On radio he performed on such programs as "Just Plain Bill", "Mrs. Wiggs of the Cabbage
Patch" and "Front Page Farrell." His film credits include: "Mountain Road" (1960) as Col. Magnusson, his film debut;
"From the Terrace" (1960) as Lawrence Von Elm; "Advise and Consent" (1962) as Sen. Paul Hendershot; Hitchcock's
"The Birds" (1963) as Man in Diner; "Dark Intruder" (1965) as Neighbor; "Love is a Funny Thing" (1969) as
Passenger; "How to Frame a Figg" (1971) as Carmoni; "Ace Eli and Rodger of the Skies" (1973) as Mortician;
"Psychic Killer" (1975) as Hospital Coroner; "Matilda" (1978) as Donohue; "Bustin' Loose" (1981) as Judge Antonio
Runzuli; "Dead & Buried" (1981) as Ernie; "Twilight Zone: The Movie" (1983) as Mr. Conroy; "Lucky Stiff" (1988)
as Emmet Kassler and "Star Trek VI: The Final Frontier" (1989) as David McCoy, Dr. McCoy's Father, his final
theatrical film. On TV he was a regular on the series: "The Rifleman" (1958-63) as Sweeney the Bartender; "Please
Don't Eat the Daisies" (1966-67) as Dean Gerald Carter; "McHale's Navy" (1962-66) as Admiral Benson; "The Mary
Tyler Moore Show" (1970-77) as Walter Richards, Mary's Father; "Odd Couple" (1970-75) as Dr. Melnitz;
"McMillan and Wife" (1976-77) as Chief Paulson; "Captains and the Kings" (1976) a mini-series, as Dr. Harris
Herbert; "All in the Family" [aka "Archie Bunker's Place"] (1978-83) as Mr. Van Ranseleer; "Backstairs at the White
House" (1979) a mini-series and "Scruples" (1980) a mini-series, as Judge Riddle. He appeared in many TV movies
including: "The Pigeon" (1969); "Satan's School for Girls" (1973); "The Lindbergh Kidnapping Case" (1976); "Tail
Gunner Joe" (1977) and "Mysterious Two" (1982). He guest starred on numerous TV series including: "Perry
Mason"; "Bonanza"; "Wanted: Dead or Alive"; "Alfred Hitchcock Presents"; "The Beverly Hillbillies"; "The Rogues";
"The Fugitive"; "The Big Valley"; "Bewitched"; "The Bob Newhart Show"; "Little House on the Prairie" and "The
Rockford Files." His daughter Virginia married actor Bob Newhart. In fact, Tony Randall, at the wedding, was heard to
say, "Look who they got for the father!" He was sometimes billed as William Quinn.He died on April 29, 1994 of
natural causes in Carmarillo, California at age 81.

Noted events in his life were:

• He worked as an Actor.

William married Mary Catherine Roden. Mary was born on 4 Dec 1910 in New York and died on 29 May 2004 in Los
Angeles, CA at age 93.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 27 F i. Virginia L. Quinn

28 F ii. Eileen Quinn

Eileen married William Barron.

29 M iii. Quinn

21.  Marie P. Tyrrell  (Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)
1) was born on 30 Sep 1916 in New York and died on 27 Aug 1962 in Scarsdale, NY at age 45. Another name for Marie was
Maria.

General Notes: Death Information
Name:              Marie Feuerbacher



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

8
Produced by Legacy

Birth Date: 30 Sep 1916
Birth Place: New York, USA
Death Date: 27 Aug 1962
Death Place: Scarsdale, Westchester County, New York, USA
Cemetery: Gate of Heaven Cemetery
Burial or Cremation Place: Hawthorne, Westchester County, New York, USA
Has Bio?: N
Spouse: Gerard Joseph Feuerbacher
URL: http://www.findagrave.com/cgi-...

A Marie Tyrrell was born in NY 30 Sep 1915,  Middle initial might be T.

Marie married Gerard J. Feurbacher in 1935. Gerard was born on 29 Apr 1909 in Bronx, New York and died on 11 Sep
1964 in Scarsdale, NY at age 55.

Noted events in his life were:

• He resided at 2240 East Tremont Ave in 1941 in Manhattan, NY.

Children from this marriage were:
30 F i. Mary Jane Feurbacher

Mary married Robert Ploettner.

+ 31 F ii. Jeannie Feurbacher

22.  Father Robert William Tyrrell  (Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great
Grandfather)  1) was born on 11 Feb 1917 in Bronx, New York and died on 2 Dec 1987 in Bayville, NJ at age 70.

General Notes: He and his father used to go fishing together in Rowayton, CT.  He may have divorced his first wife Jun
1955 in Montgomery, AL

A marriage license was issued to a Robert W. Tyrrell on 28 Jun 1941 in Queens, NY

Obituary

Robert Tyrrell BERKELEY TWP. - Robert W. Tyrrell, 70, died Tuesday at Community Memorial Hospital in Toms
River after a long illness. He was born in the Bronx, N.Y. and lived in Flanders for many years before moving to the
Bayville section of the Township three years ago. Mr. Tyrrell was an Army veteran of World War II.  He was a cost
engineer at Foster Wheeler Corp.'s Fire Heater Division, Livingston where he worked for 35 years before he retired in
1981. He was a former member of St. Therese Roman Catholic Church, Succasunna, and was an avid writer of poetry.
Surviving are a son Robert J., with whom he lived; two daughters Johanna Barbieri, Connecticut, and Margaret Alice
DeThomas, Hackettstown; two sisters, Frances Ciavolino, Freehold, and Dolores Maloney, Flanders; and five
grandchildren.

Daily Record
Morristown, New Jersey
03 Dec 1987, Thu  •  Page 21

Dolores Maloney was a friend of the family and not a daughter of Robert's.  The obituary doesn't mention his other
sister Marie Feubacher.  He only had 4 grandchildren at the time of his death.

Noted events in his life were:

• He traveled SS Columbia in Sep 1919 to New York.

• He traveled SS Columbia on 8 Mar 1920 to Glasgow (Lanarkshire County), Scotland.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

9
Produced by Legacy

• He resided at 141 Edson Ave in 1940 in Bronx, New York.

• He enlisted in the Army  on 16 Jun 1943

• He resided at 15 Barcley Street in 1957 in Huntington Station, NY.

• He resided at 4 Center Drive in 1962 in Mountain Lakes, NJ.

Robert married Eileen M. Scanlan on 28 Jun 1941 in Queens, NY. The marriage ended in divorce Jun 1955 AL. Eileen was
born on 20 Mar 1920 in Flushing, NY and died on 26 Sep 2007 in Danbury, CT at age 87.

The child from this marriage was:
32 F i. Carol Ann Tyrrell

Carol married Brady.

Robert next married Mother Alice Anne Frey. Alice was born on 29 Jul 1922 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY and died on 9 Mar
1984 in Flanders, NJ at age 61.

Noted events in her life were:

• She resided at Maple Street in 1950 in Brooklyn, Kings, NY.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 33 F i. Johanna Marie Tyrrell

+ 34 F ii. Margaret Alice Tyrrell

+ 35 M iii. Robert John Tyrrell

23.  Frances Helen Tyrrell  (Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great
Grandfather)  1) was born on 3 Feb 1928 in Bronx, New York and died on 12 Oct 1992 in Fort Lauderdale, FL at age 64.

General Notes: Obituary

CIAVOLINO Frances of Ft. Lauderdale, formerly of Howell, NJ died Monday, October 12, 1992 at a local hospital.
She had been a resident of the area for the past four months and was a member of St. Bonaven-ture Catholic Church,
Davie. She is survived by her husband, Michael of Ft. Lauderdale; son, Michael Jr. of NJ; daughters, Mrs. Joan
Alderelli of NJ, Mrs. Catherine Onorato of NY. She is also survived by four grandchildren, Edward F. Alderelli III,
Anthony M. Aldarelli both of NJ, Lauren Onorato, Carolyn Onorato both of NY. Mass of Christian Burial will be
offered, Wednesday, 9:30 AM, at St. Bona-venture Catholic Church, Davie, The Family will receive friends Tuesday,
2-4 and 7-9 PM at the funeral home. Arrangements by T.M. RALPH PLANTATION FUNERAL HOME, 587-6888.

Noted events in her life were:

• She traveled SS Caledonia leaving from Glasgow on 3 Sep 1937 to New York.

Frances married Michael A. Ciavolino  in 1950 in Manhattan, NY. Michael was born on 28 Aug 1923 in Brooklyn, Kings,
NY and died on 3 Nov 1996 in Long Branch, NJ at age 73.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 36 F i. Cathy Ciavolino

37 M ii. Michael Ciavolino

Michael married Laura.

+ 38 F iii. Joan Ciavolino

24.  Samuel Lester Tyrrell  (Frances Austin  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)
was born on 7 Aug 1919 in New York and died in Oct 1971 in New Jersey at age 52. Another name for Samuel was S. Lester.



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

10
Produced by Legacy

General Notes: Not listed in 1941 as living with parents.  Not listed as living in mother's obituary

Noted events in his life were:

• He served in the military Army on 22 Jul 1942 in Newark, NJ.

Samuel married Mary Teresa Killian  in 1947 in New Jersey. Mary was born on 5 Apr 1922 in Jersey City, NJ and died on
25 Aug 2006 in Union, NJ at age 84.

Children from this marriage were:
39 F i. Margaret Scott Tyrrell

40 M ii. Paul Tyrrell

41 M iii. Mark Tyrrell

42 M iv. John Tyrrell

43 F v. Mary Tyrrell

Mary married Francouer.

+ 44 M vi. Andrew F. Tyrrell was born in 1956 in Jersey City, NJ and died on 10 Jul 2018 in Clifton, NJ at age 62.

45 M vii. Peter M. Tyrrell



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

11
Produced by Legacy

Fifth Generation (2nd Great-Grandchildren)

27.  Virginia L. Quinn  (William T. Quinn  4, Elizabeth Margaret Tyrrell  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2
Great Grandfather)  1)

Virginia married George Robert Newhart.

Children from this marriage were:
46 M i. Robert William Newhart

47 M ii. Timothy George Newhart

48 F iii. Jennifer Quinn Newhart

49 F iv. Courtney Quinn Newhart

31.  Jeannie Feurbacher  (Marie P. Tyrrell 4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William
(G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Jeannie married Tom Bieluch.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 50 M i. Brian Bieluch

51 M ii. Scott Bieluch

52 M iii. William Bieluch

Jeannie next married Thomas A. Schifini.

33.  Johanna Marie Tyrrell  (Robert William (Father)  4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2,
William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Johanna married Richard Christopher Barbieri .

Children from this marriage were:
53 M i. Christopher Richard Barbieri

54 M ii. Scott David Barbieri

+ 55 M iii. Brian James Barbieri

34.  Margaret Alice Tyrrell  (Robert William (Father)  4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2,
William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Margaret married Bob Krzywda.

The child from this marriage was:
56 F i. Alicia Krzywda

Alicia married Carlos Ariza.

Margaret next married Paul DeThomas.

Children from this marriage were:
57 M i. Jonathon DeThomas

58 M ii. Michael DeThomas

59 M iii. Mathew DeThomas

35.  Robert John Tyrrell  (Robert William (Father)  4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2,



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

12
Produced by Legacy

William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Robert married Barbara J.

Children from this marriage were:
60 F i. Ekaterina Demitryeva Radyeva

Ekaterina married Woods.

61 F ii. Alexis Marie Tyrrell

62 M iii. Michael Tyrrell

Robert next married Sharon Barboni Thomas.

36.  Cathy Ciavolino  (Frances Helen Tyrrell  4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William
(G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Cathy married Ben Onorato.

Children from this marriage were:
63 F i. Lauren Onorato

64 F ii. Carolyn Onorato

65 F iii. Marisa Onorato

38.  Joan Ciavolino  (Frances Helen Tyrrell  4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William
(G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Joan married Bill Muha.

Joan next married Alderelli.

Children from this marriage were:
66 M i. Edward F. Alderelli III

67 M ii. Anthony M. Alderelli

44.  Andrew F. Tyrrell  (Samuel Lester  4, Frances Austin  3, Patrick (Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great
Grandfather)  1) was born in 1956 in Jersey City, NJ and died on 10 Jul 2018 in Clifton, NJ at age 62.

General Notes: Andrew F. Tyrrell, 62, of Clifton, passed away on July 10, 2018. Born in Jersey City, Andrew was a
proud alumnus of St. Peter's Preparatory School and the University of Scranton. He moved to Lyndhurst before settling
in Clifton, serving as a Supervisor in the talent pool at Allegis Group.

Beloved fiancé of Margarita Vargas. Devoted father of Michael Tyrrell and Roseanne Tyrrell, both of Jersey City. Dear
brother of Peg Scott of Tobyhanna, PA, Paul Tyrrell of Manalapan, Mark Tyrrell of Moss Beach, CA, John Tyrrell of
Chester, Peter Tyrrell of Lopatcong, and Mary Francoeur of Maplewood. Adored son of the late S. Lester Tyrrell and
Mary (Killian) Tyrrell.

Memorial Mass Monday 10:00 AM at St. Paul RC Church, 231 Second St., Clifton. Memorial Gathering Sunday 2:00-
6:00 PM at the Shook Funeral Home, 639 Van Houten Ave., Clifton.

Andrew married Rosa Lavecchia.

Children from this marriage were:
68 M i. Michael Tyrrell

69 F ii. Roseanne Tyrrell



Descendants of G2 Great Grandfather William Tyrrell

13
Produced by Legacy

Sixth Generation (3rd Great-Grandchildren)

50.  Brian Bieluch (Jeannie Feurbacher  5, Marie P. Tyrrell 4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick (Great
Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Brian married Julie.

Children from this marriage were:
70 F i. Emma Bieluch

71 M ii. Remy Bieluch

55.  Brian James Barbieri  (Johanna Marie Tyrrell  5, Robert William (Father)  4, Robert Patrick (Grandfather)  3, Patrick
(Great Grandfather)  2, William (G2 Great Grandfather)  1)

Brian married Elizabeth M. Pollak .

The child from this marriage was:
72 M i. Riggs Noah Barbieri



Name Index

14
Produced by Legacy

(No surname)

Barbara J., 12

Josephine Marie, 4

Julie, 13

Laura, 9

Sally, 6

ALDERELLI

(No Given Name), 12

Anthony M., 12

Edward F. III, 12

ARIZA

Carlos, 11

BARBIERI

Brian James, 11, 13

Christopher Richard, 11

Richard Christopher, 11

Riggs Noah, 13

Scott David, 11

BARBONI THOMAS

Sharon, 12

BARRON

William, 7

BIELUCH

Brian, 11, 13

Emma, 13

Remy, 13

Scott, 11

Tom, 11

William, 11

BRADY

(No Given Name), 9

CIAVOLINO

Cathy, 9, 12

Joan, 9, 12

Michael, 9

Michael A., 9

DAVERNE

Anna, 1

DETHOMAS

Jonathon, 11

Mathew, 11

Michael, 11

Paul, 11

FEURBACHER

Gerard J., 8

Jeannie, 8, 11

Mary Jane, 8



Name Index

15
Produced by Legacy

FRANCOUER

(No Given Name), 10

FREY

Alice Anne (Mother), 9

JOHNSON

Irene, 6

JONES

Frederick, 3

John Frederick, 3

KILLIAN

Mary Teresa, 10

KRZYWDA

Alicia, 11

Bob, 11

LAVECCHIA

Rosa, 12

LOEHNER

(No Given Name), 6

MCGARRY

Mary Ann, 2

MUHA

Bill, 12

NEWHART

Courtney Quinn, 11

George Robert, 11

Jennifer Quinn, 11

Robert William, 11

Timothy George, 11

ONORATO

Ben, 12

Carolyn, 12

Lauren, 12

Marisa, 12

PLOETTNER

Robert, 8

POLLAK

Elizabeth M., 13

QUINN

(No Given Name), 7

Edward, 4

Edward John, 4

Eileen, 7

Francis Patrick, 4

Virginia L., 7, 11

William T., 5, 7

RADYEVA

Ekaterina Demitryeva, 12



Name Index

16
Produced by Legacy

RODEN

Mary Catherine, 7

ROURKE

Margaret, 1

SCANLAN

Eileen M., 9

SCHIFINI

Thomas A., 11

SPROULE

Michael, 3

William, 3

SPROWLE

Francis, 3

James, 3

Michael, 3

STRAITON

Margaret, 5

TYRRELL

Alexis Marie, 12

Andrew F., 10, 12

Carol Ann, 9

Edward W., 6

Elizabeth Margaret, 2, 4

Ellen, 1, 3

Frances Austin, 2, 6

Frances Helen, 6, 9

Francis A., 1

Isabel, 2

Jerome Joseph, 2

Johanna Marie, 9, 11

John, 10

John James, 2

Margaret Alice, 9, 11

Margaret Scott, 10

Marie P., 6, 7

Mark, 10

Mary, 10

Michael, 12

Monica, 1, 3

Norma T., 6

Patrick (Great Grandfather), 1, 2

Paul, 10

Peter M., 10

Robert John, 9, 11

Robert Patrick (Grandfather), 2, 5

Robert William (Father), 6, 8

Roseanne, 12



Name Index

17
Produced by Legacy

TYRRELL

Samuel Francis, 2

Samuel Lester, 6, 9

William, 2

William (G2 Great Grandfather), 1

WOODS

(No Given Name), 12


